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Mission Statement (in English)

University Accrediting Body
Region
Institutional Perimeter Inclusions

Institutional Perimeter Exclusions

Gangadhar Meher University

2015

Amruta Vihar, Sambalpur, Odisha, 768004

+91 663 2403413

India

INR

https://www.gmuniversity.ac.in/

Gangadhar Meher University (GMU), Sambalpur came into existence on the 30th May 2015 as a unitary
institution of higher learning [The Government of Odisha Order No.11598/HE Dated 30.05.2015]. That
was a momentous event for the people and student community of the Western Odisha for the fulfillment
of their long cherished dream and aspirations. The newly formed University replaced the erstwhile
Gangadhar Meher College (Autonomous). Consequently, the entire teaching and nonteaching staff of
the G.M. College were deployed to G.M. University and became the stakeholders of the newly formed
GMU. This transition was indeed the crowning glory for an institution that had a humble beginning at its
inception way back in the pre-independence era. The University provides teaching and research
facilities for running Undergraduate, Post Graduate and Research programs smoothly on various
subjects. This University is serving to the needs of around 5500 students at present and rendering
services to the society at large. Within a short span of three years, it has already made a mark in the
academic arena by providing good quality education, conducting national and international level
seminars and workshops on a regular basis.

To adopt inclusive policy in enrolment To offer incentives to girl students pursuing higher
education/research To ensure flexibility in syllabus by involving representatives of students and alumni
in syllabus framing To promote student centric learning by developing hi-tech classrooms with high
speed Internet connections To provide the students with the congenial research ecosystem with the
target to solve local and global issues and problems To evolve mechanisms to explore the diversity in
talent and counsel career development in congruence with their talents To train the graduating students
in finishing schools to make them society-ready To offer online and offline certificate courses for
enrichment and refinement of their skills To offer certificate courses in foreign languages and computer
literacy for attaining global competency

Section 2(f) and 12(B) of University Grant Commission ACT 1956
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Key statistics and ratios

2021
Number of entries which are required for your institution to be eligible for the rankings, but which have been marked 0
unavailable or withheld
Percentage of academic staff of international/overseas origin 0%
Percentage of academic staff that are female 41%
Percentage of students of international/overseas origin 0%
Percentage of students that are female 53%
Student to academic staff ratio 63.0to 1
Doctorates awarded to Undergraduates awarded ratio 0.01910828025477707
Proportion of research income out of the total institutional income (overall) 100%
Proportion of overall research income from industry and commerce out of the overall total institutional income 0%
Undergraduate degrees to students (overall) ratio 18%
Overall
2021 2020 Year-on-year change from 2020

Number of academic staff (FTE) T 99 -

Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) T 0 -

Number of academic staff that are female (FTE) 41 -
Number of research staff (FTE) T 4 -
Total number of students (FTE) T 6239 -

Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) T 0 -

Number of students that are female (FTE) 3314 -

Number of bachelors students 4220 -

Number of masters students 1819 -

Number of doctorate students 199 -
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) 0 -
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded T 1099 -
Number of Doctorates awarded T 21 -

Number of research Doctorates awarded T 21 -

Number of professional Doctorates awarded T 0 -
Total institutional income T 3,822,000 data unavailable -

Research income T 3,822,000 data unavailable -

Research income from industry and commerce T 0 data unavailable -
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Arts and Humanities

Department applicable?

Number of academic staff (FTE) * t

Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *

Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)
Number of research staff (FTE) * T

Total number of students (FTE) *

Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *

Number of students that are female (FTE)

Number of bachelors students

Number of masters students

Number of doctorate students

Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *

Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded *
Number of research Doctorates awarded * T

Number of professional Doctorates awarded * T

Total institutional income *
Research income * T

Research income from industry and commerce *

Clinical and Health

2021
Department applicable? No
Engineering
2021
Department applicable? No

Computer Science

Department applicable?

https://www.timeshighereducation.com/wur/portal/review

2020

No

2020

No

WUR Portal

2021 2020 Year-on-year change from 2020
Yes No

13

537

336
244
273

22

52

600,000 data unavailable data unavailable

600,000 data unavailable data unavailable

0 data unavailable data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020

Year-on-year change from 2020

2021 2020 Year-on-year change from 2020

Yes No
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Number of academic staff (FTE) * T

Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *

Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)
Number of research staff (FTE) * f

Total number of students (FTE) *

Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *

Number of students that are female (FTE)

Number of bachelors students

Number of masters students

Number of doctorate students
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded * T

Number of research Doctorates awarded * T

Number of professional Doctorates awarded * T
Total institutional income *

Research income * T

Research income from industry and commerce *

Life Sciences

Department applicable?

Number of academic staff (FTE) * t

Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *

Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)
Number of research staff (FTE) * T

Total number of students (FTE) *

Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *

Number of students that are female (FTE)

Number of bachelors students

Number of masters students

Number of doctorate students

Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *
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2021

119

40

92

25

29

75,000

75,000

2021

Yes

14

533

298

392

131

10

2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable

2020

No

Year-on-year change from 2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020
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Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded * T
Number of research Doctorates awarded * T
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * T
Total institutional income *
« T

Research income

Research income from industry and commerce *

Physical Sciences

Department applicable?
Number of academic staff (FTE) * t
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)
Number of research staff (FTE) * T
Total number of students (FTE) *
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of students that are female (FTE)
Number of bachelors students
Number of masters students
Number of doctorate students
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded *
Number of research Doctorates awarded * T
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * t
Total institutional income *
Research income * T

Research income from industry and commerce *
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2021

70

490,000

490,000

2021

Yes

397

155

305

78

81

4,330,500

4,330,500

2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable

2020

No

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable
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Social Sciences

Department applicable?
Number of academic staff (FTE) * t
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)
Number of research staff (FTE) * T
Total number of students (FTE) *
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of students that are female (FTE)
Number of bachelors students
Number of masters students
Number of doctorate students
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded *
Number of research Doctorates awarded * T
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * T
Total institutional income *
Research income * T

Research income from industry and commerce *

Business and Economics

Department applicable?

Number of academic staff (FTE) * t
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)

Number of research staff (FTE) * T

Total number of students (FTE) *
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of students that are female (FTE)

Number of bachelors students
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2021 2020

Yes No

221

85

147

60

14

89

386,000 data unavailable

386,000 data unavailable

0 data unavailable

2021 2020

Yes No

546

21

300

Year-on-year change from 2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020
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Number of masters students
Number of doctorate students
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded * T
Number of research Doctorates awarded *
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * T
Total institutional income *
Research income * T

Research income from industry and commerce *

Psychology

Department applicable?
Number of academic staff (FTE) * T
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)
Number of research staff (FTE) * f
Total number of students (FTE) *
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of students that are female (FTE)
Number of bachelors students
Number of masters students
Number of doctorate students
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded * T
Number of research Doctorates awarded * T
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * T
Total institutional income *
Research income * T

Research income from industry and commerce *
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2021 2020

234

131

0 data unavailable

0 data unavailable

0 data unavailable

2021 2020

Yes No

173

120

86

75

68

0 data unavailable

0 data unavailable

0 data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable
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Law
2021
Department applicable? No
Education

Department applicable?

Number of academic staff (FTE) * t

2020

No

Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *

Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)
Number of research staff (FTE) * f
Total number of students (FTE) *
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *
Number of students that are female (FTE)
Number of bachelors students
Number of masters students
Number of doctorate students
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *
Number of Doctorates awarded * T
Number of research Doctorates awarded * T
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * T
Total institutional income *
Research income * T

Research income from industry and commerce *
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Year-on-year change from 2020

2021 2020

Yes No

595

418

489

93

129

0 data unavailable

0 data unavailable

0 data unavailable

Year-on-year change from 2020

data unavailable

data unavailable

data unavailable
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Interdisciplinary Research

Year-on-year
change from
2021 2020 2020

Research income allocated to interdisciplinary research 776,000 -

Research income allocated to interdisciplinary research 776,000 -
amongst science disciplines

Number of job adverts that explicitly mention or are 1 -
relevant to interdisciplinary research

Number of job adverts that explicitly mention or are 1 -
relevant to interdisciplinary research amongst science
disciplines

Does your university have measures of interdisciplinary No -

research success?
Comment -

Does your university have measures of interdisciplinary No -
research success amongst science disciplines?

Comment -

Does your university provide specific physical facilities for No -
interdisciplinary research teams?

Comment -

Does your university provide specific physical facilities for No -
interdisciplinary research teams amongst science
disciplines?

Comment -

Does your university provide specific administrative No -
support for interdisciplinary research teams?

Comment -
Does your university provide specific administrative No -

support for interdisciplinary research teams amongst
science discinlines?
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