Gangadhar Meher University

Profile	
Name	Gangadhar Meher University
Year of Foundation	2015
Organisation Logo	
Address	Amruta Vihar, Sambalpur, Odisha, 768004
Telephone	+91 663 2403413
Country	India
Currency	INR
Website	https://www.gmuniversity.ac.in/
Description	Gangadhar Meher University (GMU), Sambalpur came into existence on the 30th May 2015 as a unitary institution of higher learning [The Government of Odisha Order No.11598/HE Dated 30.05.2015]. That was a momentous event for the people and student community of the Western Odisha for the fulfillment of their long cherished dream and aspirations. The newly formed University replaced the erstwhile Gangadhar Meher College (Autonomous). Consequently, the entire teaching and nonteaching staff of the G.M. College were deployed to G.M. University and became the stakeholders of the newly formed GMU. This transition was indeed the crowning glory for an institution that had a humble beginning at its inception way back in the pre-independence era. The University provides teaching and research facilities for running Undergraduate, Post Graduate and Research programs smoothly on various subjects. This University is serving to the needs of around 5500 students at present and rendering services to the society at large. Within a short span of three years, it has already made a mark in the academic arena by providing good quality education, conducting national and international level seminars and workshops on a regular basis.
Mission Statement (in English)	To adopt inclusive policy in enrolment To offer incentives to girl students pursuing higher education/research To ensure flexibility in syllabus by involving representatives of students and alumni in syllabus framing To promote student centric learning by developing hi-tech classrooms with high speed Internet connections To provide the students with the congenial research ecosystem with the target to solve local and global issues and problems To evolve mechanisms to explore the diversity in talent and counsel career development in congruence with their talents To train the graduating students in finishing schools to make them society-ready To offer online and offline certificate courses for enrichment and refinement of their skills To offer certificate courses in foreign languages and computer literacy for attaining global competency
University Accrediting Body	Section 2(f) and 12(B) of University Grant Commission ACT 1956
Region	
Institutional Perimeter Inclusions	
Institutional Perimeter Exclusions	

Key statistics and ratios	
	2021
Number of entries which are required for your institution to be eligible for the rankings, but which have been marked unavailable or withheld	0
Percentage of academic staff of international/overseas origin	0%
Percentage of academic staff that are female	41%
Percentage of students of international/overseas origin	0%
Percentage of students that are female	53%
Student to academic staff ratio	63.0 to 1
Doctorates awarded to Undergraduates awarded ratio	0.01910828025477707
Proportion of research income out of the total institutional income (overall)	100%
Proportion of overall research income from industry and commerce out of the overall total institutional income	0%
Undergraduate degrees to students (overall) ratio	18%

Overall

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Number of academic staff (FTE) [†]	99		-
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) [†]	0		-
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	41		-
Number of research staff (FTE) [†]	4		-
Total number of students (FTE) †	6239		-
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) †	0		-
Number of students that are female (FTE)	3314		-
Number of bachelors students	4220		-
Number of masters students	1819		-
Number of doctorate students	199		-
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) [†]	0		-
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded [†]	1099		-
Number of Doctorates awarded [†]	21		-
Number of research Doctorates awarded [†]	21		-
Number of professional Doctorates awarded [†]	0		-
Total institutional income †	3,822,000	data unavailable	-
Research income [†]	3,822,000	data unavailable	-
Research income from industry and commerce [†]	0	data unavailable	-

Arts and Humanities

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	
Number of academic staff (FTE) * †	13		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	4		
Number of research staff (FTE) * †	1		
Total number of students (FTE) *	537		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	336		
Number of bachelors students	244		
Number of masters students	273		
Number of doctorate students	22		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	52		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	600,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * †	600,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Clinical and Health

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	No	No	

Engineering

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	No	No	

Computer Science

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Number of academic staff (FTE) * [†]	3		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	0		
Number of research staff (FTE) * †	0		
Total number of students (FTE) *	119		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	40		
Number of bachelors students	92		
Number of masters students	25		
Number of doctorate students	2		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	29		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	75,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * †	75,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Life Sciences

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	
Number of academic staff (FTE) * [†]	14		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	7		
Number of research staff (FTE) * [†]	0		
Total number of students (FTE) *	533		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	298		
Number of bachelors students	392		
Number of masters students	131		
Number of doctorate students	10		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	70		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	490,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * [†]	490,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Physical Sciences

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	
Number of academic staff (FTE) * †	12		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	4		
Number of research staff (FTE) * †	0		
Total number of students (FTE) *	397		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	155		
Number of bachelors students	305		
Number of masters students	78		
Number of doctorate students	14		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	81		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	4,330,500	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * [†]	4,330,500	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Social Sciences

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	
Number of academic staff (FTE) * †	7		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	4		
Number of research staff (FTE) * †	1		
Total number of students (FTE) *	221		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	85		
Number of bachelors students	147		
Number of masters students	60		
Number of doctorate students	14		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	89		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	4		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	4		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	386,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * †	386,000	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Business and Economics

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	
Number of academic staff (FTE) * †	3		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	0		
Number of research staff (FTE) * [†]	0		
Total number of students (FTE) *	546		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	211		
Number of bachelors students	300		

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Number of masters students	234		
Number of doctorate students	10		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	131		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	1		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	1		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * [†]	0	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Psychology

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	
Number of academic staff (FTE) * †	4		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	3		
Number of research staff (FTE) * [†]	-1		
Total number of students (FTE) *	173		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	120		
Number of bachelors students	86		
Number of masters students	75		
Number of doctorate students	12		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	68		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	6		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	6		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * †	0	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Law

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	No	No	

Education

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Department applicable?	Yes	No	
Number of academic staff (FTE) * †	5		
Number of academic staff of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of academic staff that are female (FTE)	2		
Number of research staff (FTE) * [†]	0		
Total number of students (FTE) *	595		
Number of students of international/overseas origin (FTE) *	0		
Number of students that are female (FTE)	418		
Number of bachelors students	489		
Number of masters students	93		
Number of doctorate students	3		
Number of exchange students going abroad (headcount) *	0		
Number of Undergraduate Degrees awarded *	129		
Number of Doctorates awarded * †	4		
Number of research Doctorates awarded * †	4		
Number of professional Doctorates awarded * †	0		
Total institutional income *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income * †	0	data unavailable	data unavailable
Research income from industry and commerce *	0	data unavailable	data unavailable

Interdisciplinary Research

	2021	2020	Year-on-year change from 2020
Research income allocated to interdisciplinary research	776,000		-
Research income allocated to interdisciplinary research amongst science disciplines	776,000		-
Number of job adverts that explicitly mention or are relevant to interdisciplinary research	1		-
Number of job adverts that explicitly mention or are relevant to interdisciplinary research amongst science disciplines	1		-
Does your university have measures of interdisciplinary research success?	No		-
Comment			-
Does your university have measures of interdisciplinary research success amongst science disciplines?	No		-
Comment			-
Does your university provide specific physical facilities for interdisciplinary research teams?	No		-
Comment			-
Does your university provide specific physical facilities for interdisciplinary research teams amongst science disciplines?	No		-
Comment			-
Does your university provide specific administrative support for interdisciplinary research teams?	No		-
Comment			-
Does your university provide specific administrative support for interdisciplinary research teams amongst science disciplines?	No		-

Copyright @ 2023 The World Universities Insights Limited